
2016 UCLA Softball
Overall Statistics for UCLA (Final)
(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 40-16-1   Home: 17-5   Away: 11-4-1   Neutral: 12-7   Pac-12: 16-5-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

48 Bennett, Allexis  . 4 0 0 57-57 185 58 74 7 1 0 22 83  . 4 4 9 30 3 24 0  . 4 8 6 2 2 12-16 76 8 0 1.000

 8 Perez, Kylee  . 3 8 8 57-57 183 38 71 10 1 4 35 95  . 5 1 9 15 7 19 1  . 4 5 4 0 11 6-9 121 108 14  . 9 4 2

14 Sataraka, Mysha  . 3 8 0 57-57 137 42 52 10 1 15 59 109  . 7 9 6 59 2 22 3  . 5 5 9 4 1 2-2 81 117 10  . 9 5 2

99 Spaulding, Delaney  . 3 4 1 57-57 170 52 58 9 0 17 61 118  . 6 9 4 27 4 32 2  . 4 4 3 0 5 6-7 98 131 10  . 9 5 8

88 Jelenicki, Madeline  . 3 0 1 57-57 166 31 50 8 2 13 50 101  . 6 0 8 12 3 16 0  . 3 5 1 4 9 0-0 203 25 3  . 9 8 7

25 Halstead, Paige  . 2 8 9 57-57 166 18 48 8 2 4 28 72  . 4 3 4 10 3 22 3  . 3 3 7 2 2 0-0 117 12 3  . 9 7 7

33 Tautalafua, Brianna  . 2 7 8 36-36 97 12 27 1 0 7 21 49  . 5 0 5 16 1 21 2  . 3 8 3 1 3 0-1 243 17 7  . 9 7 4

 4 Maurice, Gabrielle  . 2 7 3 57-57 161 38 44 8 2 7 32 77  . 4 7 8 15 12 28 2  . 3 7 8 0 3 5-6 67 2 2  . 9 7 2

46 Shaw, Zoe  . 2 2 4 53-47 116 31 26 7 1 0 10 35  . 3 0 2 18 0 25 0  . 3 2 6 1 3 4-5 38 3 1  . 9 7 6

--------------------

42 Felix, Jelly  . 2 6 9 19-10 26 2 7 0 0 0 0 7  . 2 6 9 8 0 10 0  . 4 4 1 0 2 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

21 Pack, Taylor  . 1 5 4 17-12 39 1 6 2 0 0 6 8  . 2 0 5 3 1 13 0  . 2 3 3 0 0 0-0 67 1 1  . 9 8 6

12 Sosa, Jazmine  . 1 2 5 4-3 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 2 5 0 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

13 Johnson, Imani  . 0 6 7 33-6 15 14 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 6 7 2 0 8 0  . 1 7 6 0 1 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

34 Ordorica, Izzy  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

23 Wisz, Stevie  . 0 0 0 10-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

24 Corruth, Robyn  . 0 0 0 31-0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 1 6 57 1470 354 465 70 10 67 324 756  . 5 1 4 215 36 240 13  . 4 1 3 14 43 37-48 1119 508 58  . 9 6 6

Opponents  . 2 7 7 57 1475 236 408 58 7 37 214 591  . 4 0 1 159 50 221 26  . 3 6 5 7 23 28-36 1064 403 75  . 9 5 1

LOB - Team (360), Opp (360). DPs turned - Team (45), Opp (26). CI - Team (1), Jelenicki 1. IBB - Team (4), Spaulding 1,

Jelenicki 1, Bennett 1, Sataraka 1, Opp (2). Picked off - Wisz 1, Perez 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

55 McDuffee, Paige  3 . 3 2 6-2 17 4 0 0/0 2 46.1 41 27 22 18 17 6 0 5  . 2 3 8 2 8 1 2 3

18 Ta'amilo, Selina  3 . 5 2 19-6 45 25 8 2/2 1 153.1 167 91 77 58 120 18 5 9  . 2 7 6 6 25 4 3 7

15 Grauer, Johanna  3 . 8 8 15-8 44 28 9 4/2 3 173.1 200 118 96 83 84 34 2 23  . 2 8 7 20 17 0 2 13

Totals  3 . 6 6 40-16 57 57 17 8/2 6 373.0 408 236 195 159 221 58 7 37  . 2 7 7 28 50 5 7 23

Opponents  5 . 9 2 16-40 57 57 14 2/1 5 354.2 465 354 300 215 240 70 10 67  . 3 1 6 30 36 6 14 43

PB - Team (9), Jelenicki 6, Halstead 3, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (1), Jelenicki 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Jelenicki (22-28),

Ta'amilo (14-18), Grauer (14-18), Halstead (6-8).



2016 UCLA Softball
Overall Statistics for UCLA (Final)
(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

48 Bennett, Allexis 84 76 8 0 1.000 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 Sosa, Jazmine 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

88 Jelenicki, Madeline 231 203 25 3  . 9 8 7 7 22 6  . 7 8 6 6 1

21 Pack, Taylor 69 67 1 1  . 9 8 6 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

25 Halstead, Paige 132 117 12 3  . 9 7 7 4 6 2  . 7 5 0 3 0

46 Shaw, Zoe 42 38 3 1  . 9 7 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

33 Tautalafua, Brianna 267 243 17 7  . 9 7 4 24 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 4 Maurice, Gabrielle 71 67 2 2  . 9 7 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

15 Grauer, Johanna 48 4 42 2  . 9 5 8 3 14 4  . 7 7 8 0 0

99 Spaulding, Delaney 239 98 131 10  . 9 5 8 23 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Sataraka, Mysha 208 81 117 10  . 9 5 2 12 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Perez, Kylee 243 121 108 14  . 9 4 2 27 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 Ta'amilo, Selina 37 2 32 3  . 9 1 9 1 14 4  . 7 7 8 0 0

55 McDuffee, Paige 13 1 10 2  . 8 4 6 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 Johnson, Imani 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

42 Felix, Jelly 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

34 Ordorica, Izzy 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Wisz, Stevie 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

24 Corruth, Robyn 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1685 1119 508 58  . 9 6 6 45 28 8  . 7 7 8 9 1

Opponents 1542 1064 403 75  . 9 5 1 26 37 11  . 7 7 1 6 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1.0 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games



2016 UCLA Softball
Game Results for UCLA (Final)

(All games)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall Pac-12 Pitcher of record Attend Time

@ Feb 12, 2016 vs Colorado State W 6-5 7 1-0-0 0-0-0 Ta'amilo (W 1-0)   1 1 7 0 2:30

@ Feb 12, 2016 at #24 Texas A&M  L 1-5 7 1-1-0 0-0-0 Grauer (L 0-1)   1 1 7 0 2:36

@ Feb 13, 2016 vs Wichita State W 6-5 7 2-1-0 0-0-0 Grauer (W 1-1)   1 3 8 4 2:12

@ Feb 13, 2016 at #24 Texas A&M W 7-3 7 3-1-0 0-0-0 Ta'amilo (W 2-0)   1 3 8 4 2:45

@ Feb 14, 2016 vs Colorado State W 8-3 7 4-1-0 0-0-0 Ta'amilo (W 3-0)    9 4 3 2:42

# Feb 19, 2016 vs #15 UCF W 2-0 7 5-1-0 0-0-0 Ta'amilo (W 4-0)    2 4 6 2:03

# Feb 20, 2016 vs Notre Dame  L 6-8 7 5-2-0 0-0-0 Grauer (L 1-2)    7 5 8 2:34

# Feb 20, 2016 vs Cal Poly W 9-1 5 6-2-0 0-0-0 Ta'amilo (W 5-0)    3 5 7 1:33

# Feb 21, 2016 vs #4 LSU  L 5-10 7 6-3-0 0-0-0 Ta'amilo (L 5-1)    4 6 7 2:52

# Feb 21, 2016 vs Pacific W 9-1 5 7-3-0 0-0-0 Ta'amilo (W 6-1)    2 5 6 1:38

$ Feb 25, 2016 vs #1 Florida  L 1-2 7 7-4-0 0-0-0 Ta'amilo (L 6-2)    8 7 9 2:32

$ Feb 26, 2016 vs #8 Georgia W 14-6 5 8-4-0 0-0-0 Grauer (W 2-2)    5 1 1 2:04

$ Feb 26, 2016 vs BYU W 9-4 7 9-4-0 0-0-0 Grauer (W 3-2)    3 7 4 2:32

$ Feb 27, 2016 vs #11 Oklahoma  L 7-11 7 9-5-0 0-0-0 Grauer (L 3-3)    8 2 2 2:41

$ Feb 28, 2016 vs Northwestern  L 2-7 7 9-6-0 0-0-0 Grauer (L 3-4)    6 0 2 2:21

Mar 02, 2016 #2 MICHIGAN  L 6-8 7 9-7-0 0-0-0 Grauer (L 3-5)   1 0 0 7 2:27

% Mar 04, 2016 #12 FLORIDA STATE  L 0-3 7 9-8-0 0-0-0 Grauer (L 3-6)    7 2 2 2:07

% Mar 04, 2016 UC SANTA BARBARA W 3-2 7 10-8-0 0-0-0 Ta'amilo (W 7-2)    7 2 2 1:56

% Mar 05, 2016 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN W 9-0 5 11-8-0 0-0-0 Grauer (W 4-6)    7 4 5 1:22

% Mar 05, 2016 SYRACUSE W 3-2 7 12-8-0 0-0-0 Grauer (W 5-6)    7 4 5 1:54

% Mar 06, 2016 UC DAVIS W 9-1 5 13-8-0 0-0-0 Grauer (W 6-6)    7 9 6 1:39

^ Mar 12, 2016 vs Utah Valley W 19-0 5 14-8-0 0-0-0 Grauer (W 7-6)   1 0 4 3 2:13

^ Mar 12, 2016 vs Iowa State W 7-1 7 15-8-0 0-0-0 Grauer (W 8-6)   1 0 4 3 2:06

^ Mar 13, 2016 vs Princeton W 13-1 5 16-8-0 0-0-0 Ta'amilo (W 8-2)    5 0 5 1:52

^ Mar 13, 2016 vs Long Beach State W 3-2 7 17-8-0 0-0-0 Grauer (W 9-6)    5 0 5 2:05

* Mar 19, 2016 at California W 3-2 (9) 18-8-0 1-0-0 McDuffee (W 1-0)    5 8 8 2:26

* Mar 21, 2016 at California  T 3-3 5 18-8-1 1-0-1 None    1 5 8 2:28

* Mar 24, 2016 #10 WASHINGTON  L 0-9 6 18-9-1 1-1-1 Grauer (L 9-7)    6 1 6 1:59

* Mar 25, 2016 #10 WASHINGTON  L 5-6 7 18-10-1 1-2-1 Grauer (L 9-8)    7 8 6 2:53

* Mar 26, 2016 #10 WASHINGTON W 10-8 7 19-10-1 2-2-1 Grauer (W 10-8)   1 2 4 3 2:32

Mar 29, 2016 at Cal State Fullerton W 5-4 7 20-10-1 2-2-1 Ta'amilo (W 9-2)   1 1 0 7 2:36

* Apr 01, 2016 at #4 Oregon W 16-6 5 21-10-1 3-2-1 Ta'amilo (W 10-2)   2 3 2 5 2:30

* Apr 02, 2016 at #4 Oregon  L 5-6 7 21-11-1 3-3-1 Ta'amilo (L 10-3)   2 3 0 9 2:12

* Apr 03, 2016 at #4 Oregon W 4-1 7 22-11-1 4-3-1 McDuffee (W 2-0)   2 5 1 7 2:21

* Apr 09, 2016 STANFORD W 13-9 7 23-11-1 5-3-1 Ta'amilo (W 11-3)    8 4 8 2:32

* Apr 10, 2016 STANFORD W 8-0 6 24-11-1 6-3-1 Grauer (W 11-8)   1 1 8 3 1:53

* Apr 11, 2016 STANFORD W 2-1 7 25-11-1 7-3-1 Ta'amilo (W 12-3)    3 5 1 2:04

Apr 13, 2016 CSUN W 6-0 7 26-11-1 7-3-1 Grauer (W 12-8)    1 7 3 1:59

* Apr 15, 2016 OREGON STATE  L 2-8 7 26-12-1 7-4-1 Ta'amilo (L 12-4)    8 6 1 2:14

* Apr 16, 2016 OREGON STATE W 7-5 7 27-12-1 8-4-1 McDuffee (W 3-0)   1 1 7 4 2:30

* Apr 17, 2016 OREGON STATE W 8-0 5 28-12-1 9-4-1 Grauer (W 13-8)   1 2 0 8 1:27

* Apr 23, 2016 at #16 Arizona W 8-6 7 29-12-1 10-4-1 Grauer (W 14-8)   2 7 3 2 2:33

* Apr 24, 2016 at #16 Arizona  L 4-8 7 29-13-1 10-5-1 Ta'amilo (L 12-5)   2 7 8 2 2:33

* Apr 25, 2016 at #16 Arizona W 8-7 7 30-13-1 11-5-1 Ta'amilo (W 13-5)   2 5 0 2 2:58

* Apr 29, 2016 ARIZONA STATE W 8-6 7 31-13-1 12-5-1 Ta'amilo (W 14-5)    6 1 2 2:20

* Apr 30, 2016 ARIZONA STATE W 6-5 7 32-13-1 13-5-1 Ta'amilo (W 15-5)   1 3 2 8 2:49

* May 01, 2016 ARIZONA STATE W 9-4 7 33-13-1 14-5-1 Ta'amilo (W 16-5)   1 3 2 8 2:20

* May 06, 2016 at #25 Utah W 15-7 5 34-13-1 15-5-1 McDuffee (W 4-0)    3 7 0 2:48

* May 07, 2016 at #25 Utah W 8-0 6 35-13-1 16-5-1 Ta'amilo (W 17-5)    5 1 1 2:04

& May 20, 2016 CSU BAKERSFIELD W 7-0 7 36-13-1 16-5-1 Grauer (W 15-8)    9 2 3 2:03

& May 21, 2016 CAL STATE FULLERTON W 3-2 7 37-13-1 16-5-1 McDuffee (W 5-0)   1 0 2 7 2:36

& May 22, 2016 CAL STATE FULLERTON W 5-4 7 38-13-1 16-5-1 Ta'amilo (W 18-5)    8 1 2 2:32

! May 28, 2016 at #4 Oregon  L 1-8 7 38-14-1 16-5-1 McDuffee (L 5-1)   2 5 1 7 2:37

! May 29, 2016 at #4 Oregon W 2-1 (9) 39-14-1 16-5-1 Ta'amilo (W 19-5)   2 5 1 7 2:41

! May 29, 2016 at #4 Oregon W 2-1 7 40-14-1 16-5-1 McDuffee (W 6-1)   2 5 1 7 2:08

+ Jun 02, 2016 vs #5 Auburn  L 3-10 7 40-15-1 16-5-1 Ta'amilo (L 19-6)   8 4 8 2 2:33

+ Jun 04, 2016 vs #7 Florida State  L 4-8 7 40-16-1 16-5-1 McDuffee (L 6-2)   8 8 7 2 2:45

* - Pac-12 Conference Game

@ - Aggie Classic (College Station, Texas)

# - Mary Nutter Collegiate Classic I (Cathedral City, Calif.)

$ - Mary Nutter Collegiate Classic II (Cathedral City, Calif.)

% - Stacy Winsberg Memorial Tournament (Easton Stadium)

^ - Long Beach State Louisville Slugger Invitational (Lakewood, Calif.)

& - NCAA Regionals (Easton Stadium)    ! - NCAA Super Regionals (Eugene, Ore.)

+ - NCAA Women's College World Series (Oklahoma City, Okla.)

() extra inning game


